DocusSign Envelope ID: 3102EA06-913A-4219-8383-0C18E00546D7

—

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
¥ R e Contract Number
'\ SAN BERNARDINO

. COUNTY 2031143
Vhpeflt SAP Number
4400014394

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative  Raul Gudino, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0320

Contractor San Bernardino Community College
District

Contractor Representative Steven Sutorus, Business Manager

Telephone Number (909) 388-6911

Contract Term 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2024

Original Contract Amount NTE $ 7,500,000

Amendment Amount NTE $ 4,000,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $ 11,500,000

Cost Center 5017601000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 3

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-311, effective June 14, 2023, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all CalWWORKs
Vocational Education and Training Services. Contractors identified in the corresponding Board
Agenda item and together shall not exceed $11,500,000 for the term of the contract, of which
$11,500,000 may be federally funded, and shall not exceed the $3,000,000 for the period from
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and shall not exceed the $3,500,000 for the period from July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor's services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3102EA06-913A-4219-8383-0C18E00546D7

SECTION ViIi. TERM

Amend Section VIl to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2023,
to expire on June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section 1X of the

Contract.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-311 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitied to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed

Contract upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

A/
> () whrm Kow-¢
= / =N
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors
JUN 13 2023
Dated:

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DEHVE@D:[Q THE

e

CHAIRMAN OF THE BRATN0F SUPER), R
‘_,,-’--"j‘.‘—-t NEANY

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DISTRICT

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By ™ )uk

(Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Steven J. Sutorus

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Business Manager

(Print or Type)

Dated:  06/05/2023

Address 950 E. Hospitality Lane. Suite 200

San Bernardino, CA 92408

Reviewed hyalBepartment
/Apny 2

B> éanun‘ Kamos

Approver—oetmhmgﬁleﬁ egn Review hdeRlaved lyompliance

> [ om Ebrigt > | Patty St

Adam EbrighFosgsatsBoiRily Counsel Patty Steversraéosiovdsands..
6/5/2023 6/5/2023

Date Date

Gilbert RamossdAnemiD0208477...
6/5/2023

Revised 1/10/23

Page 2 of 2



